ROLAND DIEHL, GERNOT BRANDT AND EKHARD SALJE 1111
RAO, C. N. R. & RAO, G. V. S. (1974). Natl Stand. Ref.
Data Ser. Natl Bur. Stand. 49, 117-122.
SALJE, E. (1975).Acta Cryst. A31, 360-363.
SALJE, E. (1976). Ferroelectrics, 12, 215-217.
SALJE, E. (1977). Acta Cryst. B33, 574-577.
SALJE, E. & VISWANATHAN, K. (1975). Acta Cryst. A31,
356-359.

was 0.062.*
The final atomic coordinates are given in Table 1.
The atomic numbering system and the thermal ellip-
soids (Johnson, 1965) are shown in Fig. 1.
The 1 .' 1 SbCl3-p-diacetylbenzene adduet (C~0 HI0-
O2SBC13) was prepared by addition of 1.6 g of p-
diacetylbenzene (Aldrich Chemical Co., m.p. 112-
114°C) to 80 ml of a dry solution of 3 g SbCI a in cyclo-
hexane. The mixture was warmed and CHC13 added
until all the p-diacetylbenzene dissolved (about 20 ml of
SbC13 COMPLEXES WITH T E R E P H T H A L D E H Y D E  AND p-DIACETYLBENZENE
Table 1. Atomic coordinates (x 104) infractions o f  the
unit-cell edges and their estimated standard deviations
* Lists of structure factors and anisotropic thermal parameters
have been deposited with the British Library Lending Division as
Supplementary Publication No. SUP 33190 (6 pp.). Copies may be
obtained through The Executive Secretary, International Union of
Crystallography, 13 White Friars, Chester CH 1 1NZ, England.
Terephthaldehyde adduct
x y z
6931 (1) 2500 -352 (1)
8160 (4) 2500 2998 (4)
8632 (3) 3280 (1) -1803 (4)
5560 (11) 4468 (4) 4094 (15)
6046 (11) 4632 (4) 6140 (16)
5454 (10) 5168 (4) 7052 (13)
6189 (11) 3879 (5) 3137 (17)
5807 (8) 3678 (4) 1428 (12)
6870 4343 6976
5774 5314 8624
7024 3593 3962
p-Diacetylbenzen~ adduct
x y z
7474.8 (3) 7282.8 (2) 2138.7 (4)
6435 (1) 8040 (1) 2844 (3)
8310 (1) 8211 (1) 3148 (2)
7449 (1) 6567 (1) 4370 (2)
5667 (4) 5314 (4) 515 (8)
5624 (4) 4543 (4) 239 (10)
5043 (4) 5754 (4) 274 (10)
6366 (4) 5671 (4) 1101 (9)
7083 (5) 5246 (5) 1107 (18)
9695 (4) 5666 (4) 550 (8)
9623 (5) 4331 (5) 190 (11)
9318 (5) 4983 (5) 757 (12)
9358 (4) 6376 (5) 1119 (8)
9747 (5) 7099 (5) 922 (13)
6354 (3) 6321 (3) 1522 (6)
8751 (3) 6354 (3) 1798 (6)
6097 4177 425
5080 6346 516
7538 5576 1550
7229 5051 18
7024 4754 1794
9972 4819 354
8800 4957 1368
9436 7550 1429
9833 7226 -229
10290 7085 1447
CHC13). The solution was boiled and filtered. The light-
yellow crystals were recrystallized from CHCIa-C6H12 ,